
Installation Guide 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
1.Recommended for use inside Recreational 
Vehicles (RVs).
2.Always isolate the power supply before 
installation. Qualified electrician recommended.
3.Voltage range: 12V–15V DC only. Never 
connect to 230V AC mains.
4.Wire in parallel within the circuit.
5.For dry, interior use only. 

Step 1 - Mark a straight line at the mounting 
location. The length of this line should be equal to 
the length of the light strip you ordered.
Step 2 -  Install clips with screws on the line you 
marked. Make sure these clips are installed on a 
straight line. 
Step 3 -  Turn off the power. Wire the light to the 
circuit correctly. RED wire is for POSITIVE, 
BLACK wire is for NEGATIVE. Fix the light to the 
clips.
Step 4 -  Turn on the power. Press the button 
switch to turn on the light.
Note that an external switch is not able to turn on 
the light or switch the brightness between 50% 
and 100% directly.
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
1.Für die Verwendung in Wohnmobilen 
empfohlen.
2.Vor Installation Stromkreis unbedingt trennen. 
Fachinstallation empfohlen.
3.Nur 12–15V Gleichstrom (DC). Kein Anschluss 
an 230V Wechselstrom (AC)!
4.Parallel im Stromkreis anschließen.
5.Nur für trockene Innenräume.

Schritt 1 -  Markieren Sie eine gerade Linie am 
Montageort. Die Länge dieser Linie sollte der 
Länge von der bestellten Lampe bei uns 
entsprechen.
Schritt 2 -  Installieren Sie Clips mit Schrauben an 
der markierten Linie. Stellen Sie sicher, dass diese 
Clips auf einer geraden Linie installiert werden.
Schritt 3 -  Schalten Sie das Stromquelle aus und 
verdrahten Sie die Lampe richtig mit dem 
Stromkreis (Schwarz für Elektrokabel-nagative, 
Rot für Elektrokabel-positive). Fixieren Sie die 
Lichtleiste mit den gelieferten Clips.
Schritt 4 -  Schalten Sie bitt das Stromquelle ein. 
Drücken Sie den Knopfschalter, um die Lampe 
einzuschalten.
Achten Sie darauf, dass ein externer Schalter die 
Lampe nicht direkt einschalten oder die Helligkeit 
zwischen 50 % und 100 % umschalten kann.
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AVVERTENZE:
1.Consigliato per l'uso all'interno dei veicoli 
ricreazionali (camper).
2.Scollegare sempre l’alimentazione prima 
dell’installazione. Si consiglia un elettricista 
qualificato.
3.Tensione: solo 12–15V CC. Non collegare alla 
rete 230V CA!
4.Collegare in parallelo al circuito.
5.Solo per ambienti asciutti e interni.

Passaggio 1 - Segnare una linea retta nel luogo 
di installazione. La lunghezza di questa linea 
dovrebbe essere uguale alla lunghezza della 
luce che hai acquistato.
Passaggio 2 - Fissare le clip alle linee segnate 
con le viti. Assicurati che queste clip siano 
installate in linea retta.
Passaggio 3 - Spegnere l'alimentazione. 
Collegare correttamente la luce al circuito. Il filo 
ROSSO è POSITIVO e il filo NERO è 
NEGATIVO. Fissare la luce nella clip.
Passaggio 4 - Accendi la corrente. Premere 
l'interruttore a pulsante per accendere la luce.
Si noti che l'interruttore esterno non può 
accendere direttamente la luce, né può 
commutare direttamente la luminosità al 50% o 
al 100%.

SEGURIDAD:
1.Recomendado para usar dentro de vehículos 
recreacionales (autocaravanas).
2.Desconectar siempre la alimentación antes de 
instalar. Recomendado profesional cualificado.
3.Tensión: solo 12–15V CC. ¡No conectar a 230V 
CA!
4.Conexión en paralelo obligatoria.
5.Solo para interiores secos.

Paso 1 - Marque una línea recta en el lugar de 
instalación. La longitud de esta línea debe ser 
igual a la longitud de la barra de luz que compró.
Paso 2 - Fije los clips a las líneas marcadas con 
tornillos. Asegúrese de que estos clips estén 
instalados en línea recta.
Paso 3 - Apague la alimentación. Conecte 
correctamente la luz al circuito. El cable ROJO 
es POSITIVO y el cable NEGRO es NEGATIVO. 
Asegure la barra de luz en el clip.
Paso 4 - Conectar la alimentación. Presione el 
interruptor de botón para encender la luz.
Tenga en cuenta que el interruptor externo no 
puede encender la luz directamente, ni cambiar 
directamente el brillo al 50 % o al 100 %.
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SÉCURITÉ:
1.Recommandé pour une utilisation à l'intérieur 
des véhicules de loisirs (camping-cars).
2.Couper impérativement l’alimentation avant 
installation. Électricien qualifié recommandé.
3.Tension : 12–15V continu uniquement. Ne pas 
raccorder au 230V alternatif !
4.Branchement en parallèle obligatoire.
5.Usage intérieur et sec uniquement.

Étape 1 - Tracez une ligne droite à l'emplace-
ment de l'installation. La longueur de cette ligne 
doit être égale à la longueur de réglette led que 
vous avez achetée.
Étape 2 - Fixez les clips aux lignes marquées 
avec des vis. Assurez-vous que ces clips sont 
installés en ligne droite.
Étape 3 - Coupez l'alimentation. Connectez 
correctement la réglette led au circuit. Le fil 
ROUGE est POSITIF et le fil NOIR est NÉGATIF. 
Fixez la réglette led dans le clip.
Étape 4 - Allumer l'alimentation. Appuyez sur le 
bouton pour allumer la réglette led.
Notez que l'interrupteur externe ne peut pas 
allumer directement la lampe, ni basculer 
directement la luminosité à 50% ou 100%.
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VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN:
1.Alleen voor campers/caravans.
2.Altijd stroom uitschakelen voor installatie. Laat 
installeren door vakman.
3.Spanning: alleen 12–15V DC. Niet aansluiten op 
230V AC!
4.Parallel aansluiten in circuit.
5.Alleen voor droge binnenruimtes.

Stap 1 - Markeer een rechte lijn op de montage-
plaats. De lengte van deze lijn moet gelijk zijn aan 
de lengte van de lichtstrip die je hebt besteld.
Stap 2 - Installeer clips met schroeven op de lijn 
die u hebt gemarkeerd. Zorg ervoor dat deze clips 
op een rechte lijn worden geïnstalleerd.
Stap 3 - Schakel de stroom uit. Sluit de lamp op 
de juiste manier aan op het circuit. De RODE 
draad is voor POSITIEF, de ZWARTE draad is 
voor NEGATIEF. Bevestig het lampje aan de clips.
Stap 4 - Zet de stroom aan. Druk op de knop om 
het lampje aan te zetten.
Houd er rekening mee dat een externe schakelaar 
het licht niet kan inschakelen en de helderheid 
niet direct kan schakelen tussen 50% en 100%.
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SÄKERHET:
1.Endast för husbilar/husvagnar.
2.Alltid koppla ur strömmen före installation. 
Rekommenderas kvalificerad elektriker.
3.Spänning: Endast 12–15V DC. Anslut ej till 230V 
AC!
4.Parallelkoppling krävs.
5.Endast för torra inomhusmiljöer.

Steg 1 - Markera en rak linje vid montering-
splatsen. Linjens längd ska vara lika med längden 
på den ljuslist du beställde.
Steg 2 - Montera clips med skruvar på den linje du 
markerade. Se till att dessa klämmor installeras 
på en rak linje.
Steg 3 - Stäng av strömmen. Koppla in lampan till 
kretsen på rätt sätt. RÖD kabel är för POSITIVE, 
SVART kabel är för NEGATIVE. Fäst lampan på 
klämmorna.
Steg 4 - Slå på strömmen. Tryck på strömbrytaren 
för att tända lampan.
Observera att en extern strömbrytare inte kan 
tända lampan eller växla ljusstyrkan mellan 50% 
och 100% direkt.
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BEZPIECZEŃSTWO:
1.Tylko do kamperów/przyczep.
2.Przed instalacją zawsze odłącz zasilanie. 
Zalecany profesjonalny montaż.
3.Napięcie: tylko 12–15V DC. Nie podłączać do 
230V AC!
4.Wymagane połączenie równoległe.
5.Tylko do suchych wnętrz.

Krok 1 - Zaznacz linię prostą w miejscu montażu. 
Długość tej linii powinna być równa długości 
zamówionego paska świetlnego.
Krok 2 - Zamontuj klipsy za pomocą śrub na 
zaznaczonej linii. Upewnij się, że klipsy są 
zainstalowane w linii prostej.
Krok 3 - Wyłącz zasilanie. Prawidłowo podłącz 
światło do obwodu. CZERWONY przewód jest 
dodatni, CZARNY jest ujemny. Przymocuj 
lampkę do zacisków.
Krok 4 - Włącz zasilanie. Naciśnij przycisk 
włącznika, aby włączyć światło.
Należy pamiętać, że zewnętrzny przełącznik nie 
jest w stanie włączyć światła ani bezpośrednio 
przełączać jasności między 50% a 100%.
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BEZPEČNOST:
1.Pouze pro karavany/obytné vozy.
2.Před instalací vždy odpojte napájení. Doporuču-
jeme odbornou instalaci.
3.Napětí: pouze 12–15V DC. Nepřipojujte k 230V 
AC!
4.Vyžaduje paralelní zapojení.
5.Pouze pro suché vnitřní prostory.

Krok 1 - Vyznačte přímku v místě montáže. Délka 
této čáry by se měla rovnat délce objednaného 
světelného pásu.
Krok 2 - Na vyznačenou linii nainstalujte svorky 
pomocí šroubů. Ujistěte se, že jsou tyto klipy 
instalovány na rovné linii.
Krok 3 - Vypněte napájení. Správně zapojte světlo 
do obvodu. ČERVENÝ vodič je určen pro 
POZITIV, ČERNÝ vodič je určen pro NEGATIV. 
Připevněte světlo ke svorkám.
Krok 4 - Zapněte napájení. Stisknutím tlačítkového 
spínače světlo zapněte.
Všimněte si, že externí spínač není schopen 
světlo zapnout ani přímo přepínat jas mezi 50 % a 
100 %.
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